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North of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Silksworth Sports Complex on Sunday 5th October 2003

Under 13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Leah Kay StockportH  A     9:35    18:29  0
  2 C Hanson DISQUALIFIED     9:47    18:55  0
  3 C McDonald LiverpoolH  A     9:46    19:10 +  1
  4 Sarah Crossley HyndburnAC  A     9:53    19:20 +  1
  5 Amy Bridgeman Scarboroug  A    10:07    19:29 -  2
  6 Zoe Garton KingstonUH     9:52    19:30 +  1
  7 Jessica Best LeedsCAC  A     9:37    19:34 +  3
  8 Hannah Tart Warrington     9:52    19:47  0
  9 R Hackney WakefieldD     9:52    20:05 +  3
 10 Emma Radcliffe LeedsCAC  B    10:02    20:18 +  3
 11 Emily Phipps Derby AC    10:46    20:21 -  5
 12 Lucy Kelly SaleHM    10:45    20:42 -  3
 13 C Brown LiverpoolH  B    10:26    20:47 +  1
 14 Chelsea Coyle DISQUALIFIED   10:02    20:50 +  4
 15 Faye Kennedy ECH&TAC  A    10:34    20:56  0
 16 Monique Howell Birtley AC  A    10:47    20:57 -  5
 17 Abby Coyne Houghton&P    10:29    20:59 -  1
 18 L Schofield ECH&TAC  B    10:37    21:25 +  1
 19 Sarah Kay StockportH  B    10:50    21:34 -  2

 20 S Goodfellow MorpethH&A    10:38    21:44 +  3
 21 Eleanor Murry Jarrow&HAC    11:20    22:10 -  1
 22 Beth Duffy Sunderland  A    11:24    22:17 -  1
 23 Paula Smith BorderH&AC    11:24    22:32 +  1
 24 Samia Galab Scarboroug  B    10:30    22:36 +  3
 25 Amy Bolton HyndburnAC  B   11:33    22:41  0
 26 Kiara Giordano Sunderland  B    11:06    22:44  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Leah Kay StockportH  A     9:35
  2 Jessica Best LeedsCAC  A     9:37
  3 C McDonald LiverpoolH  A     9:46
  4 C Hanson DISQUALIFIED     9:47
  5 Hannah Tart Warrington     9:52
  6 R Hackney WakefieldD     9:52
  7 Zoe Garton KingstonUH     9:52
  8 Sarah Crossley HyndburnAC  A     9:53
  9 Chelsea Coyle DISQUALIFIED    10:02
 10 Emma Radcliffe LeedsCAC  B    10:02

Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 L McLoughlin StockportH  A     8:54
  2 Blue Haywood DISQUALIFIED     9:08
  3 Alex Wheatman Scarboroug  A     9:22
  4 O Desburgh LiverpoolH  A     9:24
  5 Leigh Lennon HyndburnAC  A     9:27
  6 Abby Glover Derby AC     9:35
  7 Clare McPhee KingstonUH     9:38
  8 L Sullivan Warrington     9:55
  9 Alice Ball SaleHM     9:57
 10 Jessica Dobson LeedsCAC  A     9:57
 11 Hannah Nagel Birtley AC  A    10:10
 12 Alora Adie WakefieldD    10:13
 13 Rebecca Hall LeedsCAC  B    10:16
 14 Alex Forde LiverpoolH  B    10:21

 15 Lorna Hill ECH&TAC  A    10:22
 16 C Mitchie Houghton&P    10:30
 17 Jennifer Bauer StockportH  B    10:44
 18 Charlotte Grey DISQUALIFIED   10:48
 19 Naomi Sumpter ECH&TAC  B    10:48
 20 Emma Winter Jarrow&HAC    10:50
 21 E Campbell Sunderland  A    10:53
 22 Abbe Hurn Birtley AC  B    11:04
 23 L Shields MorpethH&A    11:06
 24 Kay Ostridge BorderH&AC    11:08
 25 C Edmundson HyndburnAC  B   11:08
 26 Rosie Duffy Sunderland  B    11:38
 27 Emma Tibbett Scarboroug  B    12:06

Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results

Under 13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Bryony Pearce StockportH  A     9:19    27:48  0
  2 Lara Thomas DISQUALIFIED     9:42    28:37  0
  3 S Mellon LiverpoolH  A     9:34    28:44  0
  4 Michelle Stone KingstonUH     9:32    29:02 +  2
  5 Hannah Seddon LeedsCAC  A     9:48    29:22 +  2
  6 Maisie Bonney HyndburnAC  A   10:51    30:11 -  2
  7 Cassie Irving Warrington    10:31    30:18 +  1
  8 Sarah Fisk ECH&TAC  A     9:27    30:23 +  7
  9 Emily Lucas Scarboroug  A    11:12    30:41 -  4
 10 Zoe Dixon Birtley AC  A     9:57    30:54 +  6
 11 Aimee Heaton LiverpoolH  B    10:14    31:01 +  2
 12 Lily Freeston SaleHM    10:28    31:10  0
 13 M Wiblin StockportH  B     9:56    31:30 +  6
 14 Hannah Ossitt LeedsCAC  B    11:13    31:31 -  4
 15 S Crowell Jarrow&HAC     9:37    31:47 +  6
 16 Leah Owen ECH&TAC  B    10:23    31:48 +  2
 17 C Taylor WakefieldD    11:51    31:56 -  8
 18 E Spoor Sunderland  A    10:06    32:23 +  4

 19 V Brewis Houghton&P    11:36    32:35 -  2
 20 Jenna Winson Derby AC    12:16    32:37 -  9
 21 Rachel Gyte Scarboroug  B    10:30    33:06 +  3
 22 HadfieldTilley BorderH&AC    11:11    33:43 +  1
 23 Eve Farrelly MorpethH&A    12:57    34:41 -  3
 24 Danielle Ford HyndburnAC  B   12:25    35:06 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Bryony Pearce StockportH  A     9:19
  2 Sarah Fisk ECH&TAC  A     9:27
  3 Michelle Stone KingstonUH     9:32
  4 S Mellon LiverpoolH  A     9:34
  5 S Crowell Jarrow&HAC     9:37
  6 Lara Thomas DISQUALIFIED     9:42
  7 Hannah Seddon LeedsCAC  A     9:48
  8 M Wiblin StockportH  B     9:56
  9 Zoe Dixon Birtley AC  A     9:57
 10 E Spoor Sunderland  A    10:06
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North of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Silksworth Sports Complex on Sunday 5th October 2003

Under 13 Girls  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’    27:48
1 L McLoughlin (1)  8:54 2 Leah Kay (1)  9:35
3 Bryony Pearce (1)  9:19
  2 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    28:44
1 O Desburgh (4)  9:24 2 C McDonald (3)  9:46
3 S Mellon (3)  9:34
  3 Kingston upon Hull A C    29:02
1 Clare McPhee (7)  9:38 2 Zoe Garton (6)  9:52
3 Michelle Stone (4)  9:32
  4 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’    29:22
1 Jessica Dobson(10)  9:57 2 Jessica Best (7)  9:37
3 Hannah Seddon (5)  9:48
  5 Hyndburn AC  ‘A’    30:11
1 Leigh Lennon (5)  9:27 2 Sarah Crossley (4)  9:53
3 Maisie Bonney (6) 10:51
  6 Warrington Athletic Club    30:18
1 L Sullivan (8)  9:55 2 Hannah Tart (8)  9:52
3 Cassie Irving (7) 10:31
  7 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    30:23
1 Lorna Hill (15) 10:22 2 Faye Kennedy (15) 10:34
3 Sarah Fisk (8)  9:27
  8 Scarborough Athletic Club  ‘A’    30:41
1 Alex Wheatman(3)  9:22 2 Amy Bridgeman (5) 10:07
3 Emily Lucas (9) 11:12
  9 Birtley AC  ‘A’    30:54
1 Hannah Nagel (11) 10:10 2 Monique Howell (16) 10:47
3 Zoe Dixon (10)  9:57
 10 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    31:01
1 Alex Forde (14) 10:21 2 C Brown (13) 10:26
3 Aimee Heaton (11) 10:14
 11 Sale Harriers Manchester    31:10
1 Alice Ball (9)  9:57 2 Lucy Kelly (12) 10:45
3 Lily Freeston (12) 10:28
 12 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘B’    31:30
1 Jennifer Bauer (17) 10:44 2 Sarah Kay (19) 10:50
3 M Wiblin (13)  9:56
 13 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘B’    31:31
1 Rebecca Hall (13) 10:16 2 Emma Radcliffe (10) 10:02
3 Hannah Ossitt (14) 11:13
 14 Jarrow & Hebburn AC    31:47
1 Emma Winter (20) 10:50 2 Eleanor Murry (21) 11:20
3 S Crowell (15)  9:37
 15 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    31:48
1 Naomi Sumpter (19) 10:48 2 L Schofield (18) 10:37
3 Leah Owen (16) 10:23
 16 Wakefield District H & AC    31:56
1 Alora Adie (12) 10:13 2 R Hackney (9)  9:52
3 C Taylor (17) 11:51

 17 Sunderland Harriers & AC  ‘A’    32:23
1 E Campbell (21) 10:53 2 Beth Duffy (22) 11:24
3 E Spoor (18) 10:06
 18 Houghton & Peterlee AC    32:35
1 C Mitchie (16) 10:30 2 Abby Coyne (17) 10:29
3 V Brewis (19) 11:36
 19 Derby Athletic Club    32:37
1 Abby Glover (6)  9:35 2 Emily Phipps (11) 10:46
3 Jenna Winson (20) 12:16
 20 Scarborough Athletic Club  ‘B’    33:06
1 Emma Tibbett (27) 12:06 2 Samia Galab (24) 10:30
3 Rachel Gyte (21) 10:30
 21 Border Harriers & AC    33:43
1 Kay Ostridge (24) 11:08 2 Paula Smith (23) 11:24
3 HadfieldTilley (22) 11:11
 22 Morpeth Harriers & AC    34:41
1 L Shields (23) 11:06 2 S Goodfellow (20) 10:38
3 Eve Farrelly (23) 12:57
 23 Hyndburn AC  ‘B’    35:06
1 C Edmundson (25) 11:08 2 Amy Bolton (25) 11:33
3 Danielle Ford (24) 12:25

Disqualified -

Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    28:37
1 DISQUALIFIED (2)  9:08 2 DISQUALIFIED (2)  9:47
3 DISQUALIFIED (2)  9:42

Incomplete Teams:

Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘B’    20:50
1 DISQUALIFIED (18) 10:48 2 DISQUALIFIED (14) 10:02

Sunderland Harriers & AC  ‘B’    22:44
1 Rosie Duffy (26) 11:38 2 Kiara Giordano (26) 11:06

Birtley AC  ‘B’    11:04
1 Abbe Hurn (22) 11:04

Fastest of all  legs
  1 L McLoughlin StockportH A     8:54
  2 Blue Haywood DISQUALIFIED     9:08
  3 Bryony Pearce StockportH A     9:19
  4 Alex Wheatman Scarboroug A     9:22
  5 O Desburgh LiverpoolH A     9:24
  6 Sarah Fisk ECH&TAC A     9:27
  = Leigh Lennon HyndburnAC A     9:27
  8 Michelle Stone KingstonUH     9:32
  9 S Mellon LiverpoolH A     9:34
 10 Abby Glover Derby AC     9:35
  = Leah Kay StockportH A     9:35


